RIEGLER & Co. KG
Schützenstraße 27
72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
technik@riegler.de 22.10.2025
Subject to technical changes and errors reserved.
The proficiency testing is the responsibility of the user.
The specified data do not represent legally guaranteed properties.

j TAG: technopolymer with laser-etched wording
EB 80 VALVE
Symbol Type Code Manual Weight
[g]control
Z
2 valves 2/2 NC 708203Z0 monostable 80
708203Z1 bistable 80
I
2 valves 3/2 NC 708203I0 monostable 80
708203I1 bistable 80
valid as 5/3 OC
W
2 valves 3/2 NO 708203W0 monostable 80
708203W1 bistable 80
valid as 5/3 PC
L
3/2 NC + 3/2 NO 708203L0 monostable 80
708203L1 bistable 80
V
monostable 5/2 708203V0 monostable 65
708203V1 bistable 65
K
bistable 5/2 708203K0 monostable 80
708203K1 bistable 80
O
5/3 CC 708203O0 monostable 80
708203O1 bistable 80
12 14
2 4Z
1 3 1 5
12 14
2 4I
1 3 1 5
12 14
2 4W
1 3 1 5
2 4L
1412
1 13 5
14
2V 4
5
1
3
1214
2K 4
35
1
1214
4O 2
5 3
1
DIMENSIONS - ORDERING CODES
a
c
b
d
g
f
h
j
i
e
SERVO MINIMUM PRESSURE FOR VALVES 2/2 AND 3/2
If the island is configured without servo, minimum pressure 3.5 bar
Se

ES
EB 80 HIGH-FLOW VALVE
Symbol Type Code Manual Weight
[g]control
G
3/2 NC high flow 708203G0 monostable 65
708203G1 bistable 65
J
3/2 NO high flow 708203J0 monostable 65
708203J1 bistable 65
SERVO MINIMUM PRESSURE
If the island is configured without servo, minimum pressure 3.5 bar
Se
rv
o
pr
es
su
re
Input pressure
HOW TO GET HIGH-FLOW RATE FOR EACH PNEUMATIC FUNCTION
N.B. The two cartridges on the base (2 and 4) must fit the Ø 8 mm pipe.
Outputs 2 and 4 must be connected one to the other. To do this, you can use the special Y-fitting.
When connecting one or more valves using the Y-fitting, the pneumatic system functions must be configured according to the following diagram.
In order to get 5/2 monostable, 5/2 bistable and 5/3 DC high flow, use two parallel valves, by energizing the solenoids simultaneously.
* The Y-fittings of this valve must be installed longitudinally with one Y-fitting connecting the two outputs (2) and the other the two outputs (4).
 The solenoid pilots must be operated simultaneously.
3/2 NC 3/2 NO 5/2 5/2 * 5/3 OC 5/3 PC 5/3 CC *
   monostable bistable
1250 1250 1250 1400 1250 1250 1000
Pneumatic
function
Valves
to be used
Y-fitting
layout
Flow rate at
6.3 ∆P 1 bar
[Nl/min]
Page 5 of 20
RIEGLER & Co. KG
Schützenstraße 27
72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
technik@riegler.de 22.10.2025
Subject to technical changes and errors reserved.
The proficiency testing is the responsibility of the user.
The specified data do not represent legally guaranteed properties.
VA
LV
ES
B2
B2.59
EB
 8
0
- V
A
LV
ES
EB 80 SHUT-OFF VALVE (V3V)
This valve enables the supply/relief of all station valves. The pneumatic supply is delivered via ports 2 and 4 on the base underneath the valve. It is discharged
via ports 3 and 5 with general station discharge. Port 1 on pneumatic supply module P must be plugged for the system to operate and slave the island by
supplying continuous pressure to port X.
The shut-off valve is designed for the following uses and benefits:
- the valve can be fitted in any position and not necessarily to the left of the others;
- if the station is split into areas with separate channels (1) via intermediate modules M or bases with port 1 selected, the shut-off valve only operates in the
 area where it is fitted.
- if the capacity of a shut-off valve is not sufficient for its use, two or more can be fitted and operated simultaneously.
Symbol Type Code Manual Weight
[g]control
R
Shut-off valve 708203R0 monostable 65
708203R1 bistable 65
SERVO MINIMUM PRESSURE
If the island is configured without servo, minimum pressure 3.5 bar
Se
rv
o
pr
es
su
re
Input pressure
TECHNICAL DATA
Flow rate at 6.3 bar ΔP 1 bar Nl/min 1000 (with 2 Ø 8 fittings or a Y fitting,  pipe Ø 10 mm or 3/8”)
Exhaust flow rate at 6.3 bar Nl/min 660
Actuation response time (TRA) / reset response time (TRR) at 6 bar ms 12/45
Servo pressure See technical data 3/2 valves (page B2.56)
SHUT-OFF VALVE DIAGRAM
V3V  Shut-off valve, can be fitted in any position
1       Pneumatic supply
3       Relief
Y      Y-fitting with black bush (page B2.59)
T       Plug port 1 of pneumatic supply P module
X       Always use the pneumatic supply servo version
c
T
V3V
Y
X
1
Page 6 of 20
RIEGLER & Co. KG
Schützenstraße 27
72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
technik@riegler.de 22.10.2025
Subject to technical changes and errors reserved.
The proficiency testing is the responsibility of the user.
The specified data do not represent legally guaranteed properties.
VA
LV
ES
B2
B2.60
EB
 8
0
- V
A
LV
ES
DUMMY VALVE (PLUG)
Symbol Description Code Weight [g]
N
Dummy valve 708203N0 45
N
5 3
1
4 2
KEY TO CODES
BYPASS
Y
3
1
4 2
5
Connects port 3 of the base to port  2  and port  5 to port 4.